Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (A-I)

No.)A-I) B (6) 2/94 Dated Shimla-2, the

January, 2014

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal, Pradesh, is pleased to order that Sh. Sanjeeva Pandey, IFS (HP:82) Additional Principal CCF (Project), HP Forest Department, Shimla whose services has been placed at the disposal of the Department of Personnel is posted as Managing Director, Himachal Pradesh SC, ST Development Corporation, Solan with immediate effect in the public interest, relieving Sh. Sharab Negi, IAS (HP: 2001) of this additional charge.

By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above Dated Shimla-171 002, the 9uth January, 2014.

Copy to:-

1. The Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Forests & Environment, New Delhi.

- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002
- 3. All the Principal Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002.
- 4. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002.
- 5. The Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF), HP, Shimla-I.
- 6. The concerned officers (by Name) for compliance.
- 7. The Research Officer, Career Management, Department of Personnel & Training, Room No.215, North Block, New Delhi.

8. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171 002.

9. Personal File/Guard File.

Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh